| NORTH DEVON (ATLANTIC) M.C.C
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¥ NORTH DEVON CLASSIC GRAND NATIONA

| CLASSICSCRAMBLE

at
" SLOLEY PARK
BERRYNARBO
COMBE MARTI
N DEVON

'

ADMISSION

14

KIDS FREE

IN AID OF

CHILDRENS HOSPIC
SOUTH WEST

Courtesy of Cecil Bailey

4th JUNE 2000
' At 12 NOON
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Welcome to Sloley Park and the first
Devon Classic Grand National Scramble

The machines you will see racing are the types raced during the Golden Age of
Motorcycle Scrambling during the 1950 and 60s, over the type of open wide and fast
tracks we are using this afternoon. The machines were basically road l?ikes converted
by riders and mechanics to cope with the rough and tumble of scrambling, and the _
crowds flocked to watch the action Some of the riders this afternoon were com.petmg
in the Golden Age and they have been joined by new converts to the sport .maqug
one of the fastest growing motorcycle sports in Europe. The format of racing this

The races up to the first interval are arranged in groups depicting the age and cubic
capacity of the motorcycles, each group will have two races. After the interval the
races will be arranged into groups depicting the the age of the riders , each group will
have one race each. During the second short interval some of the past masters of
Scrambling will be introduced and we will attempt to get them to do a circuit of the
track. Immediately after the second interval the fastest 30 riders on pre -1967
machines will race it out for the Devon Classic Grand National. Finally we will
round the meeting off with two allcomers races. (These two races may be run as one

We thank you for supporting us this afternoon and helping us support the Children’s
Hospice South West. We hope that any holidaymakers here today enjoy their stay in
North Devon and we thank you for choosing North Devon for your holiday. Please
drive safely and we hope to see you back at Sloley Park for our last scramble of 2000
on August 20th.
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Clerk of the Course Graham Brown

Secretary of the Meeting Graham Brown

Club Steward Guy Winsor

AMCA Steward Martyn Lane

Scrutineers Andy Gordon

Starter Brian Friend

ghlef‘i\dgrshall Bonham Jewell
irst Ai t.Jok

Commentator (Slol?nhrf)mgﬁmce (Iijracombe)

DGE

Mr Derek Philips Landowner

Marshalls |

Gate Personnel

Car Park Attendants

Friends of North Devon (Atlantic) Classj
All our sponsors and advertisers R ICC
Lap Scorers

Residents of Combe Martin and Berrynarbor (For putting up with th
up e noise)




No RIDERS NAME
2 Dick Sinkins

6 Soup HOHRE

4 Ron Kallaway
8 John Lane
14 Phil Fry
15 Matt Fry
16 James Holland
17 Robbie Savill
19 Roger Dunford

20 Steve Fry

21 Gary Wilkinson

22 Steve Humphrey

24 Neil Dufty
25 Paul Andrews

30 John Trible
32 Keith Martin

35 Rodney Ralph
36 Simon Cheney

47 Steve Adams
50 TomWilloughby
52 Dave Thomson
57 Tony Sullivan
59 Roger Neale

86 David Simpson
90 DavidHarvey

97 Pete Tizzard
101 Graham Brown

113 MickMoore
125 VicVaughan
126 John Wickham
130 Roy Clifford

151 Tony Henbest

156 Darrren Knowles

159 Barry Langmead
163 Marty

MACHINE

Tribsa 650
BSA 441
Tri/Metisse 650
JABSA 500

JAP/Metisse 500

MABSA 600
Husqvarna 400
Jawa/Metisse 500
Triumph 500
Cotton 250
BSA 500
Mabsa 500
Metisse 500
AJS 370
AJS 250
BSA 490
Cotton 250
AJS 370
BSA 440

Cheney/BSA 250
Cheney/BSA 441
Cheney/BSA 500

Cotton 250
BSA 498
Tri/Metisse 650

Cheney ESO 500
Hobbs Tri/Met 650

BSA 500
Tri/Metisse 650
Cotton 250
Tribsa 650
BSA 500

Matt/Metisse 500

Cheney/BSA 498
Cotton 250

Triumph 200
TriumphBSA 500

BSA 441
BSA 250
Husqvarna 400
Puissant 500

BUltaCO 250
BSA 350

1959

1964

1964
1974

1958
1964
1956
1971

1964

1965
1965

1965
1958
1964

1971
1973

1967
1964
972
1965
1965
1965

1975

1965
1965

1964
1962
1963

1958
1964
1964
1959
1965
1963
1965
1964
1961

1972
1964
1964
1973
1963
1973
1962

LIST OF COMPETITORS

A Radstock
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G

Bridgwater

Sidmouth
Wimborne

Wimborne

Bristol
[Liskeard

CorsleWilts

Wimborne
Camberley Surrey

Frome

Andover
Midsomer Norton

Holsworthy

B&E Andover
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Southampton

Church Crookham

Braunton
Reading
Stroud
Bicester
Paignton

Wells

St Just
Dorchester

Bideford
St Austell
Taunton

E Andover

Haytor
Salisbury

Tiverton
Dartmouth
Honiton
Newton Abbot

C.C. YEAR CLASS HOME TOWN AGE

47

55
4]
50
24
30

33

50

35
32

438

28
39
64
42

58
41

41
25
29
54
51

52
53
60
59
43
58
59
65

28

34
46
43
59
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No Rl
170 Lk

176 Br
[82 €I
189 Pa
190 Jo
193 D
197 R

208 Jo

w212 To

223 Jo
233 Jo

238 Gi

239 CI
243 Tr

249 Ci
257 M
261 Pe
267 Pe
289 St
295 Ps
300 B«
304 G:

310FR;
324 St

332 N
334 Nj
348 P«
361 R«

365 M
369 Cc

371 Pe
372 Ac

387 Cl1
399 Pe

400 Pa
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No RIDERS NAME
170 Les Ashby

176 Brian Bontoft
182 Chris Osborne
189 Paul Pringle
190 John Giles

193 Duncan Osborne

197 Robin Staples

208 John Major

- 212 Tony Haines

223 JohnRalph
233 John Edwards

238 Graham Smith

239 Chris Dawson
243 TraceyFrench
249 ColinHickie

257 MikeDavid
261 PatFrench
267 Peter Smith
289 Stevenlles
295 Paul Webb
300 Bob Carroll
304 Garry Bowden

310 Richard Gegg
324 Stuart Bowden

332 Norman Capstick

334 Nick Smith
348 PeterStatton
361 RosFraser

365 MartinClark

369 Colin Flashman

371 Peter Richards

372 Adrian Salt

387 Clive Causer
399 Peter Browne

400 Paul Evely

MACHINE
CZ.

Eso/Metisse
BSA

BSA
Triumph
Tr1/Cotton
Tribsa
Mat/Metisse
BSA
BSA/Metisse
BSA

Husqvarna
Cheney/Tr1

Cheney/BSA
Cheney/BSA

BSA
BSA/Metisse
Husqgvarna

Cheney/BSA
Mat/Metisse
BSA

Tribsa

BSA

Tribsa
Jawa/Metisse
BSA

Cotton
Tribsa
Tri/Metisse
Cotton
JABSA
Tri/Metisse
Husqvarna
Husqvarna

Tribsa
Matchless

Bultaco
&7

CZ:
Husqvarna
Triumph
Tri/Metisse
Tri/Metisse
Jawa/Metisse

C.C. YEAR CLASS HOME TOWN
Woolsery Bideford 46

250

500
441
500
650
490
650
500
350
500
441

400
500

250
350
441
441
250
500
620
250
650
250
650

500
500

250
650
650

250
500

350
250
400

650
600

360
250
380
400
490

500
490

500

1973

1964
1965
1959
1965
1965
1959
1965
1964
1973
1965

1970
1964

1964

1964
1965

1965
1965

1966
1964
1965
1959
1965'
1959
1964
1958
1965
1958
1964
1964
1958
1964

1965
1969

1964
1965

1974
1972
1972
1972
1964

1964
1965

1965

B

D
G
A
D
G
A
D
£
H
G
H
G
E

&

G
G
E

G
D
E

A
E

A
D
A
E

A
D
E

A
&
E
H
G
D
H
F

H
H
G
D
G
D

Castle Cary

St Dennis
Plymouth
Pembury Kent
St Dennis
Padstow

Plymouth

Plymouth

Bodmin
Bodmin

Baughurst Hants

Plymouth
Bristol
Newton Abbot

Yeovil

Bristol
Eastleigh Hants

Bristol
Alton

Ivybridge
Bristol

Exmouth
Bristol

CrawleySussex
Colyton
Tavistock
Truro

Newton Abbot
Gunnislake

Redruth

Taunton

Paignton
Kenton

St Austell

AGE

33
57
43
70
28
48

38

59

34
42

56

46
2.7

41
59
58
50
48
25
45
52

59
20

51
45
99
54

43
48

45

37

47
45

30
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C.C YEAR CLASS HOME TOWN
No RIDERS NAME MACHINE |
/BSA 441 1967 G  Hailsham Sussex
412 Mark Gessey ggzney 350 1965 C Reading
413 Steve Whie lin ore Tri/Metisse 030 1964 D Exeter
414 John Mitche C7 250 1974 F Hayle
Triumph 1 aunton
429 Ray Ash : '
. Ariel 8O0 1957 C  .Paignton
446 Rick Stanley 20
' Matchless 500 1959 A Birmingham
492 Dave Wilby 400 1973 H  Hartland
511 Tim Heard Husqvarna
514 Peter Stoneman  Greeves 250 1964  B&E Woolsery
Greeves 250 1969 F
555 Guy Winsor Cheney/ESO 500 1965 D  Barnstaple
Office and Showroom
N. J. MARTI N CADDSDOWN INDUSTRIAL PARK
fra_)WINDOWS & CONSERVATORIES
Q; e - CLOVELLY ROAD
: BIDEFORD
NORTH DEVON
u.P.V.C.
9
DOUBLE GLAZED e
WINDOWS Tel: 01237 421673
Fax: 01237 423935
_________________________ — L Pl Sy
GROUNDPLANT L), NUTABERRY YARD
GROUNDWORK CONTRACTORs EAST-THE-WATER
Mini Digger and Sy Plant Hire SIDEHORD
Haulage, Plant, Machinery repgy - DEVONEX39 4DT

undertaken o or off gj
. . ite
Grit Blasting and Steam

Tipping Facilitjes

—

Cleaning

Tel:  (01237) 475048
Fax (01237475049

AGE

37
O 1
J1
35
56
61
43
36

3]

50



~  Wherethe ALEisreal ond
the food is Home Cooked

| PUSEHIL WESTWARD HO! NORTH DEVON
? 01237)425889

AVON ROAD

ASHBOURNE

CAR BODY REPAIRS
VALETING SERVICE AVAILABLE

GAS WORKS
NUTABERRY HILL

" BIDEFORD EX394FA”
Telephone (01237) 475388

AFTER HOURS 479640

EAST OF THE WATER

“"BIDEFORD

ERT 18370

BUILDING SHOPFITTING
CONTRACTORS INSTALLATIONS

Tel: 01237 476927  Fax: 01237 425407 |8

FMB
E-mail: info@blightsbuilders.fsnet.co.uk  Web page: hifp://www.shopfittersso s eo Ik




-pROGRANME OF EVENTS

RACE l]stA pe 60 ur;hnf:jﬂ P S I 30 INTERVAL
65 up fo 250cc with Leading Link Forks L , N
RACE;,B < upznd 3d 4ih 5th 6th ~ | RACE [T Unimited race for fiders under 38 years of age
RACE 1 Pre 6525106 fo 350cc Four Stoles A s ond 3d 4 i oin
st 2ndief o Mg N o) i RACE 12 Unlmited race for fiders fiom 38 10 46 years of aqe inclusive
(These faces may be amalgamated) p i i
nd Jid 4 Sth
RACE2 (Closs E machines) Preé$upto2500c | | f - | i .y
st ond srd - i 5th 6th | | RACE 13" Unlimited race for idefs fiom 47 to 54 years of age inclusive
RACE 3 (Class D mac _;'f_;,__‘,)Prebsupto 650ce Pre Unit Construction | 4 st 2nd Jd i 5th ih
| g Y, | W ,
2 % % L‘ " & o | RACE 14 Unlimited race for icets fiom 55 and over
RACEd(ClassGmachlnec) Pe 67 upto 650cc Unit Construction | Ist nd 3d i 5th
| ‘nd 3 i 4ih 5th éth | | "
5ih s SHORT INTERVAL
.. e S T . ey T ;
o o RACE 15 DEVON (CLASSIC) GRAND NATIONAL |
(For INVITED riders competing ori Pie 1967 machines) |
Ist 2nd 3id ANREEN 5t 6th
ey i o 15t up fo 350cc
55 B machines) Pre “,___',,«-wrthlecdlng Link Forks It Pre 60 machine |
ST 5th 6th

| Trophies fo be presented immediately after this race |
) Me‘g j° 5 ccto f0 350cc Four Strokes |

5th 6th ) RACE 16 Allcomers race (odd numbers)
e i st 2nd 3d -4ih Sin ol
-- )iLH" Upio 880 re Unit Consfuction ! RACE 17 Alcomers race (even numbers)
A N m@  4h 5th 6ih st 2nd 3d 4t 5th éth
l\/ C1 ;){Oo \(\@joﬁqu;‘ j{\(\,&) UO)}O\OUUO Un"- Construction
| 2{;}@[' L 55(3{  4th 5th 6th {
8 g e, 5th éih |

an :ﬂ{ e 7//'«on 125]¢ o
) ‘(ﬁ' 't 4m 5"" 6m

- WEHOPE TOUENJOYED THE RACING TODAY OUR NEXTMEETING IS 20TH A UGUST




CAR TRANSPORTERS
Specialists in vehicle logistics

Telephone:01305 853018
Fax: 01305 854854
Mobile 0831 723212

0
Refresh Yourself and Your Car at

ROUNDSWELL
SERVICES
ROUNDSWELL BARNSTAPLE -

24 HOUR SERVICE INCLUDING MINIMART
0

A&A Precision (Toolmakers)

A. Underhill & A. Gordon
Unit 2, Oakwell Close
Roundswell Ind. Estate
Barnstaple, N. Devon
EX31 3NJ

01271 - 379323

D ———

Kingsley Coachworks
Chris Hallett

WELDING SPECIALIST TO MOT STANDARD
Resistance Spot and MIG Welding, Plasma Cutting

All Work Guaranteed

The Old Gas Works Bideford East
01237 425886

0

GUY WINSOR METALCRAFT

All types of Metal Products

(ates, Railings, Ornamental Ironwork,
Interior and Exterior Metalwork

Manufacturers of Victorian Reproduction Lamps & Posts

Barnstaple Workshop 01271 327183 Mobile 05895 85946




GOODWORTH CLATFORD, AN{}OVER HANTS. SPI1 7RP
www.ajsmotorcycles.co.ulc

Tel: GEZ«M 71 00 74 or sz" 0126

Sebac & Koni Shoc&s‘ 0 : fi?-mtml Levers

= ‘Speedline’ Alloy Guards | « Big End Kigs - 836 544 -----
« Chrome Handle Bars, i, Cub ete..

Trials/MX * ‘Steaith’ Mufﬁers & -
» Folding Footrests Ve -~ Exhausts L L
* Amal Spares * Riding Jeans | e

» Duniap Tyres . ﬂl % » Sidi all black MX Boots

+ GPM Pistons ~Triumph, | i * Open Face Helmets i o :
- BSA Norton L et ae f PresbS Ridin T i 2 ‘

g Shirts -
'BSA, Triumph

All parts d m:cessorms avaxlab!a for
the AJS Stormer range.

......




